BM4x3
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/4  Edition: 19 50  1.2-26 E
Solenoid operated spool valve
Flange construction
◆◆ 4/2-way impulse execution, detented
◆◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
◆◆ 4/2-way with spring reset
◆◆ Qmax = 15 l/min

◆◆ The socket head screws are zinc coated
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
DIMENSIONS  ​
4/3-way valve (spring centred)
4/2-way valve (impulse)
35
A B
148
MD = 2.6 Nm
MD = 1.2 Nm
MD = 5.2 Nm
3
13
2.5
​ ​
4/2-way valve (spring reset)
​ ​
BM4x3
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  4/4  Edition: 19 50  1.2-26 E
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION  ​
​
T0T
A B
P
10
20
2111
​ ​
PARTS LIST  ​
Position Article Description
10 260.2... Solenoid SIN29V
20 253.8000 Screw plug with integrated manual override
HB4.5 (Data sheet 1.1-300)
30 219.2001 Electric plug A (grey)
35 219.2002 Electric plug B (black)
40 056.4200 Cover
50 246.0141 Socket head screw M3 x 40 DIN 912
60 246.0109 Socket head screw M3 x 8 DIN 912
70 160.2045 O-ring ID 4,50 x 1,50 (NBR)
30
40 60
70
10
68
.5
25
(5
)
20
50
A Ø 7.5
Ø 4.2
29 29 30
38 7.3423
100.3
INSTALLATION NOTES  ​
Mounting type Flange mounting
3 fixing holes for socket head screws
M4 x 30
Mounting position Any, preferably horizontal
Tightening torque MD = 2,6 Nm (quality 8.8, zinc coated)